VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2025 Session

Budget Bill - HB1600 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-53.70 Central Capital Outlay

Item C-53.70	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
2020 VCBA Capital Construction Pool (18494)	\$15,545,100	\$0
Fund Sources:		
General	\$15,545,100	\$0

The title of the capital project for the Virginia Community College System originally authorized for pre-planning in Item C-39.05, Chapter 806, 2013 Acts of Assembly, and authorized for construction in Item C-68, Chapter 1289, 2020 Acts of Assembly, as "Renovate Godwin Building, Annandale Campus, Northern Virginia" (18087) is hereby changed to "Replace Godwin Building, Annandale Campus, Northern Virginia". The project scope shall include replacement of the Godwin Building with a 82,995 square foot facility. There shall be no change to the facility's intended use.